

SOUTH POINT ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT NO. 7251
DATE: 6/6/14

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page				
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,700.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN-PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	32.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00
10750.0 - RESET MONUMENT - EACH	1.00	\$576.00	\$576.00	\$500.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$100,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	20193.00	\$9.00	\$181,737.00	\$6.70
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	150.00	\$14.40	\$2,160.00	\$17.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN - S.Y.	1480.00	\$1.15	\$1,702.00	\$2.40
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	2000.00	\$11.84	\$23,680.00	\$12.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	23226.00	\$1.27	\$29,497.02	\$1.50
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F.	280.00	\$1.55	\$434.00	\$1.60
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	384.00	\$4.00	\$1,536.00	\$4.70
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	110.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$3.90
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	503.00	\$6.49	\$3,264.47	\$6.90
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	503.00	\$6.49	\$3,264.47	\$6.90
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	23226.00	\$0.87	\$20,206.62	\$0.90
21062.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE B-ORGANIC - S.Y.	22046.00	\$1.60	\$35,273.60	\$1.70
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	3168.00	\$11.60	\$36,748.80	\$13.50
30207.0 - TYPE "H" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	610.00	\$15.60	\$9,516.00	\$15.25
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	396.00	\$4.90	\$1,940.40	\$7.00
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN NOSE - S.F.	132.00	\$6.30	\$831.60	\$9.30
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	32.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$47.00
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	4406.00	\$11.84	\$52,167.04	\$12.50
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	4400.00	\$11.84	\$52,096.00	\$12.50
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 - TON	3911.00	\$58.50	\$228,793.50	\$62.00
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	375.00	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.25

SOUTH POINT ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT NO. 7251
DATE: 6/6/14

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	5000.00	\$0.38	\$1,900.00	\$0.40
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1200.00	\$0.76	\$912.00	\$0.80
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	7500.00	\$0.55	\$4,125.00	\$0.60
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.10
60806.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	130.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$9.50
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	40.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$8.50
60823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	16.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$120.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	450.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$17.25
20503.0 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	1.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$340.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,100.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	10.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$420.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$140.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	2.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$210.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,000.00
21014.0 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	4.00	\$192.00	\$768.00	\$140.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	3.00	\$216.00	\$648.00	\$200.00
21022.0 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - LF	4500.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.10
21023.0 - SILT FENCE - REMOVE & RESTORE - LF	4500.00	\$0.80	\$3,600.00	\$0.85
21025.0 - SILT SOCK(12 INCH)- PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - LF	1015.00	\$7.00	\$7,105.00	\$7.40
21026.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH)-REMOVE & RESTORE - LF	1015.00	\$1.00	\$1,015.00	\$1.10
21036.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C MODIFIED - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	7.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$85.00
21037.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C MODIFIED - MAINTAIN - EACH	7.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$69.00

SOUTH POINT ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT NO. 7251
DATE: 6/6/14

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
21038.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C MODIFIED - REMOVE - EACH	7.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$26.50
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - S.Y.	20600.00	\$0.50	\$10,300.00	\$0.55
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	20.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$170.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	40.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$69.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$26.50
21073.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II, TYPE C - ORGANIC - S.Y.	1180.00	\$2.25	\$2,655.00	\$2.40
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	461.50	\$35.20	\$16,244.80	\$43.50
50461.0 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EACH	5.00	\$683.00	\$3,415.00	\$1,500.00
50741.0 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	15.00	\$1,494.00	\$22,410.00	\$2,200.00
50762.0 - SADDLED INLET TYPE II - EACH	6.00	\$1,609.00	\$9,654.00	\$2,500.00
90030.0 - ASPHALT FLUME - S.Y.	12.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$16.50
90031.0 - 18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	108.50	\$42.00	\$4,557.00	\$49.50
90032.0 - 18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE AE - EACH	8.00	\$1,207.00	\$9,656.00	\$630.00
60222.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	80.00	\$4.60	\$368.00	\$10.50
60223.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT BY "OPEN TRENCH" METHOD - L.F.	260.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.50
60230.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	80.00	\$3.65	\$292.00	\$10.50
60232.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	260.00	\$3.25	\$845.00	\$10.50
60261.0 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - L.F.	340.00	\$6.75	\$2,295.00	\$8.50
60403.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00
60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,234.00	\$1,234.00	\$530.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$864.00	\$864.00	\$10,000.00
20228.0 - MEDIUM RIPRAP - TON	33.00	\$51.00	\$1,683.00	\$39.25
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	2.00	\$347.00	\$694.00	\$470.00

SOUTH POINT ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT NO. 7251
DATE: 6/6/14

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	160.00	\$17.00	\$2,720.00	\$15.75
20233.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	40.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$8.20
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	812.00	\$0.10	\$81.20	\$0.50
50413.0 - 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	40.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$62.00
50415.0 - 24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$68.00
50419.0 - 42 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	162.00	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	\$100.00
50463.0 - 18 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$1,500.00
50465.0 - 24 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$962.00	\$962.00	\$1,600.00
50469.0 - 42 INCH RCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$1,492.00	\$2,984.00	\$1,900.00
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	2.00	\$597.00	\$1,194.00	\$420.00
50603.0 - 18 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$620.00
50605.0 - 24 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$680.00
50724.0 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,600.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,400.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00
10704.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$1,234.00	\$1,234.00	\$530.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00
50201.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$84.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	303.00	\$0.10	\$30.30	\$0.50
50301.0 - 8 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR-35) - L.F.	101.00	\$34.00	\$3,434.00	\$59.00
50302.0 - 10 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR-26) - L.F.	101.00	\$41.00	\$4,141.00	\$63.00
50303.0 - 12 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR-35) - L.F.	101.00	\$42.00	\$4,242.00	\$63.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	6.00	\$2,434.00	\$14,604.00	\$2,500.00
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$530.00

SOUTH POINT ROAD ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT NO. 7251
DATE: 6/6/14

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	110.00	\$47.00	\$5,170.00	\$65.00
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	160.00	\$53.00	\$8,480.00	\$67.00
70005.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	2640.00	\$66.41	\$175,322.40	\$61.00
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	6.00	\$1,428.00	\$8,568.00	\$1,900.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	4.00	\$1,893.00	\$7,572.00	\$2,300.00
70034.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	5.00	\$3,243.00	\$16,215.00	\$3,900.00
70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH	7.00	\$3,648.00	\$25,536.00	\$3,500.00
70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F.	3000.00	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$0.50
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$280.00
70091.0 - ABANDON HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$387.00	\$387.00	\$280.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$22.00
70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$330.00
70107.0 - REMOVAL OF EXCESS AMOUNTS OF BOULDERS - C.Y.	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$33.50
TOTALS			\$ 1,245,644.22	\$ 1,373,707.50